PREFACE

This volume was conceived as the proceedings
of a conference on surgery theory held at Rutgers
University in July, 1983. The editors have taken the
opportunity to considerably expand the subject matter.

The articles in this volume present original
research on a wide range of topics in modern topclogy.
They include important new material on the algebraic
K-theory of spaces (Waldhausen, Vogell), the algebraic
obstructions to surgery and finiteness (Cappell and
Shaneson, Milgram, Pedersen and Weibel, Ranicki,
Sondow) , geometric and chain complexes (Davis, Quinn,
Smith, Weinberger), characteristic classes (Levitt),
and transformation groups (Assadi and Vogel).

A paper of J.Levine on homotopy spheres, written
in 1969 as- the sequel to the classic work of Kervaire

and Milnor but never published, is also included.

Andrew Ranicki
Norman Levitt

Frank Quinn

November, 1984



.Assadi and P.Vogel

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Semifree finite group actions on

compact manifolds

.Cappell and J.Shaneson

.Davis

.Levine
.Levitt

.Milgram

.Milgram

.Quinn

.Ranicki

.Smith

. Sondow

.Vogell

.Waldhausen

.Weinberger

.Weinberger

Torsion in L-groups

Higher diagonal approximations and

skeletons of K(rn,1)'s

Lectures on groups of homotopy spheres

Some remarks on local formulae for P

Evaluating the Swan finiteness

obstruction for finite groups

The Cappell-Shaneson example

. Pedersen and C.Weibel

A nonconnective delooping of algebraic

Geometric algebra

The algebraic theory of torsion I. -

Foundations.

Equivariant Moore spaces

Triviality of the involution on SKl

for periodic groups

The involution in the algebraic K-theory

of spaces

Algebraic K-theory of spaces

Oliver's formula and Minkowski's

theorem

Some nilpotent complexes

22

51
62

96

127

159

166
182

199

238

271

277

318

420

422



