

## PREFACE

This volume was conceived as the proceedings of a conference on surgery theory held at Rutgers University in July, 1983. The editors have taken the opportunity to considerably expand the subject matter.

The articles in this volume present original research on a wide range of topics in modern topology. They include important new material on the algebraic K-theory of spaces (Waldhausen, Vogell), the algebraic obstructions to surgery and finiteness (Cappell and Shaneson, Milgram, Pedersen and Weibel, Ranicki, Sondow), geometric and chain complexes (Davis, Quinn, Smith, Weinberger), characteristic classes (Levitt), and transformation groups (Assadi and Vogel).

A paper of J.Levine on homotopy spheres, written in 1969 as the sequel to the classic work of Kervaire and Milnor but never published, is also included.

Andrew Ranicki
Norman Levitt
Frank Ouinn

November, 1984





## TABLE OF CONTENTS

A.Assadi and P.Vogel	Semifree finite group actions on	
	compact manifolds	1
S.Cappell and J.Shaneson		
	Torsion in L-groups	22
J.Davis	Higher diagonal approximations and	
	skeletons of $K(\pi, 1)$ 's	51
J.Levine	Lectures on groups of homotopy spheres	62
N.Levitt	Some remarks on local formulae for $p_1$	96
J.Milgram	Evaluating the Swan finiteness	
	obstruction for finite groups	127
J.Milgram	The Cappell-Shaneson example	159
E.Pedersen and C.Weibel		
	A nonconnective delooping of algebraic	
	K-theory	166
F.Quinn	Geometric algebra	182
A.Ranicki	The algebraic theory of torsion I	199
	Foundations.	
J.Smith	Equivariant Moore spaces	238
J.Sondow	Triviality of the involution on SK1	
	for periodic groups	271
W.Vogell	The involution in the algebraic K-theory	
	of spaces	277
F.Waldhausen	Algebraic K-theory of spaces	318
S.Weinberger	Oliver's formula and Minkowski's	
	theorem	420
S.Weinberger	Some nilpotent complexes	422

